Dimensions
BC Open
22" DIA. 22 1/4" 24" 22"
25" DIA. 25 3/8" 25 3/4" 23"
REFL. DIA DIM. A DIM. B DIM.C
A
VOLTAGE
1 - 120

LAMP
NOTES
Ordering Information
SERIES
ELP - Prismatic
Acrylic
ELA - Aluminum
ENCLOSURE
W - Enclosed Wet
E - Enclosed Damp
O - Open Damp
R - Open Wet
SIZE
0-12"
1-16"
2-22"
5-25"
BALLAST COVER TYPE
1 - White Aluminum
2 - Anodized Aluminum
3 - Custom Finish
7 - Non-Stick Finish (Food Processing)
REFLECTOR
1 - White Aluminum
2 - Anodized Aluminum
3 - Soft-Glo Acrylic
4 - Clear Prismatic Acrylic
5 - Custom Finish
6 - Hi-Impact Acrylic
LAMP WATTAGE & TYPE
22 and 25 INCH
632T - 6 LT 32 watt Triple Tube
832T - 8 LT 32 watt Triple Tube
642T - 6 LT 42 watt Triple Tube
842T - 8 LT 42W Triple Tube*
457Q - 4 LT 57W Quad Tube
470Q - 4 LT 70W Quad Tube*
3120H - 3 LT 120W PLH
250H - 250W H.P.S.
250M - 250W M.H.
250P - 250 Pulse Start M.H.
320P - 320 Pulse Start M.H.
350P - 350 Pulse Start M.H.
400E - 320 to 400 Pulse Start MH with electronic
dimming ballast†
400H - 400W H.P.S.
400M - 400W M.H.
400P - 400 Pulse Start M.H.
450P - 450 Pulse Start M.H. (25" only)
300I - 300W incandescent
165QL - 1 LT 165W Induction lamp (277V)*
† Uses remote, 55C listed Advance DynaVision ballast
(15' max) at 200-300 volts. Consult factory
Notes:
1. All 12", 16" and 22"/25" with hose or NSF option
have lens factory installed. Otherwise field installed.
See SL option.
2. All fixtures listed for 40°C unless noted.
* Fixture has vented ballast cover (available for damp
location only). QL units suitable for 30°C.